

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

Hon. William F. Lang, Chair Jeffrey L. Baker, Member Stuart M. Bluestone, Member Hon. Garrey Carruthers, Member Hon. Celia Foy Castillo, Member Ronald Solimon, Member Judy Villanueva, Member

Resolution No. 2021-01: Authorizing publication of advisory opinions with the New Mexico Compilation Commission

WHEREAS, THE NEW MEXICO STATE ETHICS COMMISSION ("Commission") met on August 13, 2021, at 9:00 a.m.;

WHEREAS, under NMSA 1978, Section 10-16G-8(A), the Commission "may issue advisory opinions on matters related to ethics," and advisory opinions "shall be published after omitting the requester's name and identifying information;"

WHEREAS, the New Mexico Compilation Commission has agreed to publish advisory opinions issued by the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Compilation Commission will preserve the Commission's advisory opinions for posterity and make them accessible to the general public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the New Mexico State Ethics Commission:

1. Upon issuance of an advisory opinion by the Commission, the Executive Director shall authenticate the opinion, assign it a number, and transmit it to the Compilation Commission for publication.

- 2. An authenticated advisory opinion provided to the Compilation Commission and published by the Compilation Commission is the official advisory opinion of the Commission.
- 3. Commission staff may publish slip advisory opinions on the Commission website or social media. If there is a difference between a slip advisory opinion and an authenticated advisory opinion published by the Compilation Commission, the latter controls.

Adopted by the New Mexico State Ethics Commission this 13th day of August 2021.

The Hon. William F. Lang

New Mexico State Ethics Commission

Chair